

Centerprise Services partners with Abacus Group to host TOMI OMS

Monday 13 November, 2023

Centerprise Services, Inc., an independent provider of advanced trading and order management systems for hedge funds and asset managers, has partnered with Abacus Group, the leading Managed Security Services provider to alternative investment firms, to host their TOMI order management solution.

Keywords:

Buy-Side:: Sell-Side:: OMS:: Order Manager

Through this collaboration, Centerprise's TOMI clients seeking a secure and remotely hosted solution as a preference to on premises installation will benefit from the flexibility and scalability of Abacus Group's secure application hosting service which has been designed specifically to support investment industry software.

Eric Yu (CEO of Centerprise Services) stated: "We are very excited to partner with Abacus Group, bringing the benefits of their industry-leading cloud hosting service to our TOMI clients who want all the benefits of Centerprise's feature-rich OMS combined with the efficiency and flexibility of a specialist outsourced hosting proposition. Our collaboration provides hedge fund and asset manager clients with the best of both worlds."

Reto Tuffli (Chairman of Centerprise Services): "Abacus Group's experience and expertise hosting financial technology solutions is a great fit for our TOMI state-of-the-art platform delivering a highly efficient combination of security and flexibility which is greatly valued by the investment industry."

Eric Ziobro (Director of Strategic Partnerships at Abacus Group): "We are excited to partner with Centerprise. Their long-term track record serving some of the world's most sophisticated hedge funds is impressive. Centerprise clients will now benefit from our premium client services while leveraging our fast, flexible, and secure AppHosting solution."

About Centerprise Services, Inc.

Centerprise Services, Inc. is a leading independent provider of enterprise technology solutions serving the investment industry, including the advanced TOMI order management system. With an impressive track record of success and continuous innovation, TOMI OMS is a key component of the Centerprise EP platform, a highly configurable cutting-edge solution specifically designed for hedge funds and asset managers who need to efficiently manage and control their business operations end-to-end. Centerprise EP provides investment professionals with a full suite of front, middle and back-office tools in a modular enterprise management solution that covers the entire investment, compliance, and reporting lifecycle.

For more information, visit www.centerprise.com, email info@centerprise.com or call +1 914 701 7300.

About Abacus Group

Abacus Group is a leading provider of hosted IT solutions and services focused on helping alternative investment firms by providing an enterprise technology platform specifically designed for the unique needs of the financial services industry. The innovative and award-winning Abacus Cloud platform allows investment managers to source all technology needs as a service, offering the capacity to scale on demand to meet current and future cybersecurity, storage and compliance requirements. The company has offices in New York, NY; San Francisco, CA; Boston, MA; Dallas, TX; Greenwich, CT; Los Angeles, CA; Charlotte, NC; Miami, FL; and London, England. For more information, visit www.abacusgroupllc.com.

Related Sectors:

Business & Finance ::

Related Keywords:

Buy-Side :: Sell-Side :: Algo :: OMS :: Order Management System :: Order Routing :: FIX :: Hedge Fund :: Asset Manager :: Investment :: Front Office :: Hosted IT Solution ::

Scan Me:



Distributed By Pressat page 1/2



Company Contact:

_

Centerprise Services, Inc.

T. +1 914 701 7300 E. info@centerprise.com W. https://www.centerprise.com/

View Online

Newsroom: Visit our Newsroom for all the latest stories: https://www.centerprise.pressat.co.uk

<u>Distributed By Pressat</u> page 2 / 2